Economical
•	�Maximum efficiency of 98.3 %
•	�Shade management with
OptiTrac Global Peak
•	�Active temperature management
with OptiCool
Communicative
•	SMA Webconnect

NRS 097-2-1, PPC, PPDS, RD 661/2007, RD 1699:2011, SI 4777, UTE C15-712-1,
VDE0126-1-1, VDE AR-N 4105, VFR 2013, VFR 2014
Type designation STP 5000TL-20 STP 6000TL-20
Sunny Tripower
7000TL
Sunny Tripower
8000TL
Sunny Tripower
9000TL
13500 Wp 13500 Wp 13500 Wp
1000 V 1000 V 1000 V
290 V to 800 V / 580 V 330 V to 800 V / 580 V 370 V to 800 V / 580 V
150 V / 188 V 150 V / 188 V 150 V / 188 V
15 A / 10 A 15 A / 10 A 15 A / 10 A
25 A / 15 A 25 A / 15 A 25 A / 15 A
2 / A:2; B:2 2 / A:2; B:2 2 / A:2; B:2
7000 W 8000 W 9000 W
7000 VA 8000 VA 9000 VA
3 / N / PE; 220 / 380 V
3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V
3 / N / PE; 240 / 415 V
3 / N / PE; 220 / 380 V
3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V
3 / N / PE; 240 / 415 V
3 / N / PE; 220 / 380 V
3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V
3 / N / PE; 240 / 415 V
160 V to 280 V 160 V to 280 V 160 V … 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz to +5 Hz 50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz to +5 Hz 50 Hz, 60 Hz / -5 Hz … +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V 50 Hz / 230 V 50 Hz / 230 V
10.2 A 11.6 A 13.1 A
1 1 1
0.8 overexcited to 0.8 underexcited 0.8 overexcited to 0.8 underexcited 0.8 overexcited to 0.8 underexcited
3 / 3 3 / 3 3 / 3
98 % / 97.5 % 98 % / 97.6 % 98 % / 97.6 %
● ● ●
● / ● ● / ● ● / ●
● / ● / — ● / ● / — ● / ● / —
● ● ●
I / III I / III I / III
470 / 730 / 240 mm
(18.5 / 28.7 / 9.5 inch)
470 / 730 / 240 mm
(18.5 / 28.7 / 9.5 inch)
470 / 730 / 240 mm
(18.5 / 28.7 / 9.5 inch)
37 kg (81.6 lb) 37 kg (81.6 lb) 37 kg (81.6 lb)
-25 °C to +60 °C (-13 °F to +140 °F) -25 °C to +60 °C (-13 °F to +140 °F) -25 °C to +60 °C (-13 °F to +140 °F)
40 dB(A) 40 dB(A) 40 dB(A)
1 W 1 W 1 W
Transformerless / Opticool Transformerless / Opticool Transformerless / Opticool
IP65 IP65 IP65
4K4H 4K4H 4K4H
100 % 100 % 100 %
SUNCLIX / spring-cage terminal SUNCLIX / spring-cage terminal SUNCLIX / spring-cage terminal
Graphic Graphic Graphic
○ / ● / ● ○ / ● / ● ○ / ● / ●
● / ○ ● / ○ ● / ○
● / ○ / ○ / ○ ● / ○ / ○ / ○ ● / ○ / ○ / ○
AS 4777.2:2015, CE, CEI 0-21:2016, C10/11:2012, DIN EN 62109-1, EN 504381, G59/3,
G83/2, IEC 61727/MEA², IEC 62109-2, NEN EN 50438,
NRS 097-2-1, PPC, PPDS, RD 661/2007, RD 1699:2011, SI 4777, UTE C15-712-1,
VDE0126-1-1, VDE AR-N 4105, VFR 2013, VFR 2014
STP 7000TL-20 STP 8000TL-20 STP 9000TL-20
1 Does not apply to all national appendices of EN 50438
2 Only STP 9000TL-20
● Standard feature ○ Optional feature — Not available
Last updated: May 2017
Data at nominal conditions
Accessories
RS485 interface
485BRD-10
Power Controle Module

NRS 097-2-1, PPC, PPDS, RD 661/2007, RD 1699:2011, SI 4777, UTE C15-712-1,
VDE0126-1-1, VDE AR-N 4105, VFR 2013, VFR 2014
Type designation STP 5000TL-20 STP 6000TL-20
Sunny Tripower
7000TL
Sunny Tripower
8000TL
Sunny Tripower
9000TL
13500 Wp 13500 Wp 13500 Wp
1000 V 1000 V 1000 V
290 V to 800 V / 580 V 330 V to 800 V / 580 V 370 V to 800 V / 580 V
150 V / 188 V 150 V / 188 V 150 V / 188 V
15 A / 10 A 15 A / 10 A 15 A / 10 A
25 A / 15 A 25 A / 15 A 25 A / 15 A
2 / A:2; B:2 2 / A:2; B:2 2 / A:2; B:2
7000 W 8000 W 9000 W
7000 VA 8000 VA 9000 VA
3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V 3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V 3 / N / PE; 230 / 400 V
50 Hz / -5 Hz to +5 Hz 50 Hz / -5 Hz to +5 Hz 50 Hz / -5 Hz to +5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V 50 Hz / 230 V 50 Hz / 230 V
10.2 A 11.6 A 13.1 A
1 1 1
0.8 overexcited to 0.8 underexcited 0.8 overexcited to 0.8 underexcited 0.8 overexcited to 0.8 underexcited
3 / 3 3 / 3 3 / 3
98 % / 97.5 % 98 % / 97.6 % 98 % / 97.6 %
● ● ●
● / ● ● / ● ● / ●
● / ● / — ● / ● / — ● / ● / —
● ● ●
I / III I / III I / III
470 / 730 / 240 mm
(18.5 / 28.7 / 9.5 inch)
470 / 730 / 240 mm
(18.5 / 28.7 / 9.5 inch)
470 / 730 / 240 mm
(18.5 / 28.7 / 9.5 inch)
37 kg (81.6 lb) 37 kg (81.6 lb) 37 kg (81.6 lb)
-25 °C to +60 °C (-13 °F to +140 °F) -25 °C to +60 °C (-13 °F to +140 °F) -25 °C to +60 °C (-13 °F to +140 °F)
40 dB(A) 40 dB(A) 40 dB(A)
1 W 1 W 1 W
Transformerless / Opticool Transformerless / Opticool Transformerless / Opticool
IP65 IP65 IP65
4K4H 4K4H 4K4H
100 % 100 % 100 %
SUNCLIX / spring-cage terminal SUNCLIX / spring-cage terminal SUNCLIX / spring-cage terminal
Graphic Graphic Graphic
○ / ● / ● ○ / ● / ● ○ / ● / ●
● / ○ ● / ○ ● / ○
● / ○ / ○ / ○ ● / ○ / ○ / ○ ● / ○ / ○ / ○
AS 4777.2:2015, CE, CEI 0-21:2016, C10/11:2012, DIN EN 62109-1, EN 504381, G59/3,
G83/2, IEC 61727/MEA², IEC 62109-2, NEN EN 50438,
NRS 097-2-1, PPC, PPDS, RD 661/2007, RD 1699:2011, SI 4777, UTE C15-712-1,
VDE0126-1-1, VDE AR-N 4105, VFR 2013, VFR 2014
STP 7000TL-20 STP 8000TL-20 STP 9000TL-20
1 Does not apply to all national appendices of EN 50438
2 Only STP 9000TL-20
● Standard feature ○ Optional feature — Not available
Last updated: May 2017
Data at nominal conditions
Accessories
RS485 interface
485BRD-10
Power Controle Module
PWCBRD-10
Sunny Tripower
10000TL
Sunny Tripower
12000TL
13500 Wp 18000 Wp
1000 V 1000 V
370 V to 800 V / 580 V 440 V to 800 V / 580 V
150 V / 188 V 150 V / 188 V